Product Overview
Enterasys’ leadership position in the switching market is further enhanced by the Enterasys®
SecureStack™ B-Series stackable enterprise switches. The SecureStack B3 is a high-performance
Gigabit Ethernet edge switch that provides scalable, wire-rate performance in support of the
bandwidth-intensive and delay-sensitive requirements of today’s demanding applications. With
support for 16,000 MAC addresses, the B3 is an excellent choice for environments that require
complete multilayer switching capabilities and support for high density 10/100/1000 Ethernet
ports and static routing capabilities. The B3 is well suited for Gigabit Ethernet networks as well as

500 W continuous
Page 6
Ordering Information
SecureStack B3 Switches
Part Number Description
B3G124-24 SecureStack B3 with (24) 10/100/1000 RJ45 ports, (4) mini-GBIC combo ports, and (2) dedicated stacking ports.
Total active ports per switch: (24) Gigabit ports.
B3G124-24P SecureStack B3 with (24) 10/100/1000 PoE RJ45 ports, (4) mini-GBIC combo ports, and (2) dedicated stacking ports.
Total active ports per switch: (24) Gigabit ports.
B3G124-48 SecureStack B3 with (48) 10/100/1000 RJ45 ports, (4) mini-GBIC combo ports, and (2) dedicated stacking ports.
Total active ports per switch: (48) Gigabit ports.
B3G124-48P SecureStack B3 with (48) 10/100/1000 PoE RJ45 ports, (4) mini-GBIC combo ports, and (2) dedicated stacking ports.
Total active ports per switch: (48) Gigabit ports.
Optional Software Licenses
B3POL-LIC SecureStack B3 policy license (per switch)
B3POL-LIC25 SecureStack B3 policy licenses – Qty of 25
B3POL-LIC50 SecureStack B3 policy licenses – Qty of 50
Cables
C2CAB-SHORT SecureStack stacking cable for connecting adjacent switches (30cm)
C2CAB-LONG SecureStack stacking cable for connecting top switch to bottom switch (1m)
C2CAB-2M SecureStack stacking cable for all B3/C3 models (2m)
C2CAB-5M SecureStack stacking cable for 48-port B2/C2 models and all B3/C3 models (5m)
SSCON-CAB SecureStack Console Cable (for use on all A2, B2, B3, C2, and C3 switches)
MGBIC Modules
MGBIC-02 Mini-GBIC with 1000Base-T via RJ45 Connector
MGBIC-08 Mini-GBIC with 1000Base-LX/LH (70KM Long Haul) SMF via LC Connector
MGBIC-LC01 Mini-GBIC with 1000Base-SX via LC Connector
MGBIC-LC03 Mini-GBIC with 1000Base-LX/LH (2KM Long Haul) MMF via LC Connector
MGBIC-LC09 Mini-GBIC with 1000Base-LX via LC Connector
MGBIC-MT01 Mini-GBIC with 1000Base-SX via MTRJ Connector
SecureStack Redundant Power Supply Equipment
C2RPS-CHAS2 SecureStack 2-slot RPS chassis (supports up to 2 C2RPS-PSMs)
C2RPS-CHAS8 SecureStack 8-slot RPS chassis (supports up to 8 C2RPS-PSMs)
C2RPS-PSM SecureStack 150-watt redundant Non-PoE power supply with one DC cable